
ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT 

INTEGRITY ♦ HONOR ♦ EXCELLENCE 

Freshmen Summer Sports Schedules 2017 

Football:  Practice begins Tuesday, June 13 at 2:30pm-4:30pm on the CB softball field.  

Practices are Monday- Thursday.  

Contact info: Coach Skip Gonsalves at gonsalvesskip@gmail.com 

Cross Country: Practice begins Monday, June 19. Practices are Monday, Wednesdays, and 

Thursdays from 7:00pm-8:30pm.  Team will meet at the parking lot across from CSUS Hornet 

Field. 

Contact info: Coach Danny Delgado at ddelgado@cbhs-sacramento.org or 916-393-6510 

(Christian Brothers XC on face book) 

Women’s Basketball: Practices begins Friday, June 2nd from 5:30pm-7:00pm 

Contact: Coach Ron Gully at rwgully@comcast.com or 916- 715-5520 or Coach Malcolm 

Anderson at  mca10@live.com 

Men’s Basketball: Practices begins Thursday, June 1.  Practice times are 7:00pm-8:30pm. 

Contact: Coach Brian Chavez at bchavez@cbhs-sacramento.org  

Women’s Volleyball: Practice begins Monday, June 5 from 3:00pm-5:00pm in the Ron 

Limeberger Gym. 

Contact: Coach James Todd at jtodd707@yahoo.com or 916-790-4182 

mailto:gonsalvesskip@gmail.com
mailto:ddelgado@cbhs-sacramento.org
mailto:rwgully@comcast.com
mailto:mca10@live.com
mailto:bchavez@cbhs-sacramento.org
mailto:jtodd707@yahoo.com


Cheerleading: Tryouts begin Monday May 8th from 5:00pm-7:30pm in the school cafeteria.  

Parent meeting in the cafeteria 7:45pm on 5/8. Tryouts are Monday 5/8/17, Tuesday 5/9/17, 

Wednesday 5/10/17, and Thursday 5/11/17. 

Contact: Coach Vanessa Ruiz at vanessaruiz04@aol.com 

 

Men’s Water Polo and Women’s Water Polo:  Men’s water polo summer league starts 

Monday, May 15th please email coach Scott McCollum about times and locations.  Weight 

training for both men and women water polo players begins Tuesday, June 6th from 7:00am-

8:30am in the CB Weight Room. Practices are Tuesday and Thursday.  

Contact:  

Men’s – Coach Scott McCollum at smccollum_11@yahoo.com    

Women’s – Coach Brian Peck at peck.brian@mail.com 

 

Baseball:  Parent meeting will be held Tuesday May 23rd at 6:00pm on the baseball field.  

Practice begins Tuesday, May 30th at 6:00pm.   

 Contact: Coach Rich Henning at rchenn@aol.com  916-208-7522 

 

Men’s Volleyball: Practice begins Tuesday, June 6 from 3:00pm-5:00pm in the Jack Witry Field 

House.  Practices will be on Tuesday during June and July. 

Contact: Coach Polo Lopez at plopez1990@aol.com 

 

Softball: Softball will participate in a Wednesday night fall league at Freedom Park, and will not 

have summer practices. 

Contact:  Chad Clay chclay@gmail.com  
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